



**AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 11.05.2023**  
**TO**  
**TENDER NO. SDG3126P24/09 dated 01.04.2023**

1.0 This Amendment no. 1 dated 11.05.2023 to tender no. SDG3126P24/09 dated 01.04.2023 is issued to amend the following -

1.1 Clause under **Annexure – C** of the tender as under -

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<b>BRC - FINANCIAL:</b>		
<b>A.2</b>	<p>The bidder shall have an annual financial turnover of minimum <b>INR 26,55,451.65 or USD 32,226.35</b> during any of the preceding 3 (Three) financial/accounting years reckoned from the original bid closing date of the tender.</p> <p><i>[Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder from Operations shall mean - "Aggregate value of the realization of amount made from the sale, supply or distribution of goods or on account of services rendered, or both, by the company (bidder) during a financial year" as per the Companies Act, 2013 Section 2 (91). ]</i></p>	<p>The bidder must have annual financial turnover <b>from Operations</b> of minimum <b>INR 26,55,451.65 or USD 32,226.35</b> in any of the preceding 3 (Three) financial/ accounting years reckoned from the original bid closing date of the tender.</p> <p><i>[Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder from Operations shall mean - "Aggregate value of the realization of amount made from the sale, supply or distribution of goods or on account of services rendered, or both, by the company (bidder) during a financial year" as per the Companies Act, 2013 Section 2 (91). ]</i></p>

1.2 Bid Closing Date as under -

Description	Existing Date & Time	Extended upto
Bid Closing Date & Time	17.05.2023 (at 11.00 Hrs. IST)	24.05.2023 (at 11.00 Hrs. IST)
Technical Bid Opening Date & Time	17.05.2023 (at 14.00 Hrs. IST)	24.05.2023 (at 14.00 Hrs. IST)

2.0 All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Sd/-  
**(M. B. SINGHA)**  
**CHIEF MANAGER MATERIALS (FD)**  
**FOR GENERAL MANAGER - MATERIALS (HoD)**  
**FOR RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE**